
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

In State

Out of State 3,141

3,554

6,695

3,294

3,553

6,847

3,298

3,391

6,689

2,599

3,472

6,071

2,934

3,571

6,505

  New Freshman Enrollment by Residency

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

In State

Out State 13,759

16,559

30,318

13,441

16,380

29,821

12,671

16,312

28,983

11,819

16,493

28,312

11,766

16,629

28,395

  Undergraduate Enrollment by Residency

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

In State

Out of State 9,162

7,236

16,398

9,241

6,940

16,181

8,952

6,783

15,735

8,483

6,856

15,339

8,397

6,833

15,230

  Graduate and Professional Enrollment by Residency

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

In State

Out of State 22,921

23,795

46,716

22,682

23,320

46,002

21,623

23,095

44,718

20,302

23,349

43,651

20,163

23,462

43,625

  Total Enrollment by Residency

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

In State

Out of State 602

644

1,246

515

572

1,087

554

506

1,060

470

418

888

463

466

929

   New Undergraduate Transfer Enrollment by Residency
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Enrollment Summary
Residency



Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Female

Male 3,299

3,396

6,695

3,328

3,519

6,847

3,265

3,424

6,689

2,977

3,094

6,071

3,243

3,262

6,505

  New Freshman Enrollment by Sex

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Female

Male 23,632

23,084

46,716

23,408

22,594

46,002

22,929

21,789

44,718

22,619

21,032

43,651

22,739

20,886

43,625

  Total Enrollment by Sex

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Female

Male 15,252

15,066

30,318

14,966

14,855

29,821

14,551

14,432

28,983

14,298

14,014

28,312

14,449

13,946

28,395

  Undergraduate Enrollment by Sex

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Female

Male 8,380

8,018

16,398

8,442

7,739

16,181

8,378

7,357

15,735

8,321

7,018

15,339

8,290

6,940

15,230

  Graduate and Professional Enrollment by Sex

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

US Cit & Perm Res

Non-Resident Alien 292

6,403

6,695

310

6,537

6,847

320

6,369

6,689

244

5,827

6,071

256

6,249

6,505

  New Freshman Enrollment by Cizenship

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

US Cit & Perm Res

Non-Resident Alien 6,984

39,732

46,716

7,052

38,950

46,002

6,764

37,954

44,718

6,281

37,370

43,651

6,014

37,611

43,625

  Total Enrollment by Cizenship

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

US Cit & Perm Res

Non-Resident Alien 2,244

28,074

30,318

2,157

27,664

29,821

2,061

26,922

28,983

1,959

26,353

28,312

1,953

26,442

28,395

  Undergraduate Enrollment by Cizenship

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

US Cit & Perm Res

Non-Resident Alien 4,740

11,658

16,398

4,895

11,286

16,181

4,703

11,032

15,735

4,322

11,017

15,339

4,061

11,169

15,230

  Graduate and Professional Enrollment by Cizenship

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Female

Male 695

551

1,246

581

506

1,087

580

480

1,060

475

413

888

513

416

929

  New Undergraduate Transfer Enrollment by Sex
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

US Cit & Perm Res

Non-Resident Alien 391

855

1,246

320

767

1,087

316

744

1,060

323

565

888

301

628

929

  New Undergraduate Transfer Enrollment by Cizenship
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Enrollment Summary
Sex and Cizenship
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Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 941

2,133

24,959

5,899

805

69

2,891

20

2,015

39,732

870

2,098

25,107

5,515

724

85

2,597

24

1,930

38,950

805

2,256

24,643

5,309

691

80

2,277

19

1,874

37,954

756

2,669

24,517

4,903

587

92

2,028

17

1,801

37,370

708

2,783

24,810

4,974

560

80

1,933

21

1,742

37,611

  Enrollment by Ethnicity of US Cit & Perm Res
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 2.37%

5.37%

62.82%

14.85%

2.03%

0.17%

7.28%

0.05%

5.07%

100.00%

2.23%

5.39%

64.46%

14.16%

1.86%

0.22%

6.67%

0.06%

4.96%

100.00%

2.12%

5.94%

64.93%

13.99%

1.82%

0.21%

6.00%

0.05%

4.94%

100.00%

2.02%

7.14%

65.61%

13.12%

1.57%

0.25%

5.43%

0.05%

4.82%

100.00%

1.88%

7.40%

65.96%

13.22%

1.49%

0.21%

5.14%

0.06%

4.63%

100.00%
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Enrollment Summary
Ethnicity

As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012. Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies where
at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.
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Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 719

1,399

17,656

4,435

618

36

1,911

16

1,284

28,074

675

1,347

17,940

4,153

531

43

1,696

16

1,263

27,664

602

1,458

17,630

3,931

496

45

1,495

10

1,255

26,922

549

1,840

17,370

3,595

420

53

1,300

10

1,216

26,353

506

2,013

17,531

3,570

391

44

1,209

12

1,166

26,442

  Enrollment by Ethnicity of US Cit & Perm Res
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 2.56%

4.98%

62.89%

15.80%

2.20%

0.13%

6.81%

0.06%

4.57%

100.00%

2.44%

4.87%

64.85%

15.01%

1.92%

0.16%

6.13%

0.06%

4.57%

100.00%

2.24%

5.42%

65.49%

14.60%

1.84%

0.17%

5.55%

0.04%

4.66%

100.00%

2.08%

6.98%

65.91%

13.64%

1.59%

0.20%

4.93%

0.04%

4.61%

100.00%

1.91%

7.61%

66.30%

13.50%

1.48%

0.17%

4.57%

0.05%

4.41%

100.00%
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Undergraduate
Ethnicity

As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012. Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies where
at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.
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Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 184

355

3,784

1,131

185

3

495

266

6,403

171

372

4,145

943

131

11

479

8

277

6,537

175

112

4,123

1,078

151

5

428

4

293

6,369

157

374

3,729

821

94

9

344

1

298

5,827

130

254

4,287

955

92

9

280

2

240

6,249

  Enrollment by Ethnicity of US Cit & Perm Res
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 2.87%

5.54%

59.10%

17.66%

2.89%

0.05%

7.73%

4.15%

100.00%

2.62%

5.69%

63.41%

14.43%

2.00%

0.17%

7.33%

0.12%

4.24%

100.00%

2.75%

1.76%

64.74%

16.93%

2.37%

0.08%

6.72%

0.06%

4.60%

100.00%

2.69%

6.42%

64.00%

14.09%

1.61%

0.15%

5.90%

0.02%

5.11%

100.00%

2.08%

4.06%

68.60%

15.28%

1.47%

0.14%

4.48%

0.03%

3.84%

100.00%
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New Freshman
Ethnicity

As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012. Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies where
at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.
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New Undergraduate Transfer
Ethnicity

Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 12

48

542

111

29

1

70

1

41

855

13

60

494

107

13

1

42

37

767

8

46

487

96

17

2

53

35

744

4

42

385

56

8

2

42

26

565

16

46

416

50

14

4

53

29

628

  Enrollment by Ethnicity of US Cit & Perm Res
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 1.40%

5.61%

63.39%

12.98%

3.39%

0.12%

8.19%

0.12%

4.80%

100.00%

1.69%

7.82%

64.41%

13.95%

1.69%

0.13%

5.48%

4.82%

100.00%

1.08%

6.18%

65.46%

12.90%

2.28%

0.27%

7.12%

4.70%

100.00%

0.71%

7.43%

68.14%

9.91%

1.42%

0.35%

7.43%

4.60%

100.00%

2.55%

7.32%

66.24%

7.96%

2.23%

0.64%

8.44%

4.62%

100.00%
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As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012. Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies where
at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.
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Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 222

734

7,303

1,464

187

33

980

4

731

11,658

195

751

7,167

1,362

193

42

901

8

667

11,286

203

798

7,013

1,378

195

35

782

9

619

11,032

207

829

7,147

1,308

167

39

728

7

585

11,017

202

770

7,279

1,404

169

36

724

9

576

11,169

  Enrollment by Ethnicity of US Cit & Perm Res
Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018

Grand Total

Black

Hawaiian

Hispanic

Nave American

Two or More URM

Asian

White

Unknown

Two or More non-URM 1.90%

6.30%

62.64%

12.56%

1.60%

0.28%

8.41%

0.03%

6.27%

100.00%

1.73%

6.65%

63.50%

12.07%

1.71%

0.37%

7.98%

0.07%

5.91%

100.00%

1.84%

7.23%

63.57%

12.49%

1.77%

0.32%

7.09%

0.08%

5.61%

100.00%

1.88%

7.52%

64.87%

11.87%

1.52%

0.35%

6.61%

0.06%

5.31%

100.00%

1.81%

6.89%

65.17%

12.57%

1.51%

0.32%

6.48%

0.08%

5.16%

100.00%
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Graduate and Professional
Ethnicity

As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012. Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies where
at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.



As of Fall 2010 Race and Ethnicity categories have changed to comply with required
Federal IPEDS reporng categories.

Two or More was reported as combined unl the URM flag was added in Fall 2012.
Two or More URM represents students that idenfied two or more ethnicies
where at least one of the ethnicies included Black, Hawaiian, or Nave American.

As of Fall 2010 Vising Scholars and Post-Graduate Medicine are no longer counted
in this report. Previous term counts have been adjusted to present a consistent
trend
comparison.

Rackham’s Connuous Enrollment policy is effecve as of Fall 2010.
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